DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION AND CORRECTION
BUREAU OF CLASSIFICATION
INMATE COUNT 02/27/2012

INSTITUTION

ALLEN
ALLEN R.T.U.
ALLEN PC
TOTAL

BELMONT
BELMONT CAMP
TOTAL

CHILLICOTHE
CHILLICOTHE DEATH ROW
TOTAL

FRANKLIN MEDICAL CTR. / INTENSIVE CARE MALE (CMC)
FRANKLIN MEDICAL CTR. / INTENSIVE CARE FEMALE (CMC)
FRANKLIN MEDICAL CTR. (FPRC FACILITY)
FRANKLIN MEDICAL CTR./ FEMALE CADRE (CMC)
FRANKLIN MEDICAL CTR./ MATERNITY UNIT

TOTAL

CORR. REC. CTR. (CRC) RECEPTION
CORR. REC. CTR. (CRC) CADRE
CORR. REC. CTR. (STO)
CORR. REC. CTR. (CRC) MHU
TOTAL

DAYTON

GRAFTON
GRAFTON CAMP
GRAFTON R.T.U.
TOTAL

HOCKING

LAKE ERIE

LEBANON
LEBANON CAMP
TOTAL

LONDON

LORAIN RECEPTION
LORAIN CADRE
TOTAL

MADISON MINIMUM
MADISON
MACI YOUTHFUL OFFENDERS
TOTAL

MANSFIELD
MANSFIELD CAMP
TOTAL

MARION
MARION CAMP
TOTAL

POPULATION TOTAL:

MALE TOTAL:
FEMALE TOTAL:

COUNT

1,272
152
160

1,424

2,190

438
2,628
2,521

131
2,652

1,363
231

101
1,726

869

1,244
646

1,890

476
1,543
2,317

182
2,499
2,259
1,056

351
1,407

1,220
1,086

2,362
2,044

401
2,445
2,208

396
2,604

49,709

45,951
3,758

IN
NOBLE

NORTH CENTRAL

STITUTION

NORTHEAST (NEPRC)

OHIO REF. WOMEN
OHIO REF. WOMEN

(ORW)
(STO)

OHIO REF. WOMEN (ORW) RECEPTION
ORW CAMP MERIDIAN

ORW R.T.U.

TOTAL

OSP (YOUNGSTOWN)

OSP CAMP

PICKAWAY
RICHLAND
ROSS

SOCF (LUCASVILLE)
SOCF R.T.U.

TOTAL

TOTAL

SOUTHEASTERN (SClI)

TOLEDO

TRUMBULL

WARREN
WARREN R.T.U.

TOTAL

COUNT
2,471

2,317

534

2,178
2,535
2,268
1,299
1,362
1,576
1,509
1,073
1,351

1,400

LAST WEEK'S COUNT 02/21/2012 49,882



DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION AND CORRECTION
BUREAU OF CLASSIFICATION
WEEKLY POPULATION COUNT SHEET

SUMMARY OF MALE POPULATION BY SECURITY LEVEL: DATE: 2/27/2012

BODY AWL (- OTC) TOTAL
TOTAL LEVELS 3,4,5 16,828 265 218 17,352
TOTAL LEVEL 2 22,841 296 242 22,895
TOTAL LEVEL 1 5,685 100 81 5,704
TOTAL MALE 45,354 661 541 45,951
SUMMARY OF FEMALE POPULATION: DATE: 2/27/2012

BODY AWL (- OTC) TOTAL
ORW / RECEPTION 297 12 9 300
ORW / (MARYSVILLE) 1,893 42 36 1,899
ORW /STO 25 0 0 25
ORW / CAMP MERIDIAN 16 0 0 16
ORW R.T.U. 39 0 0 39
DAYTON 869 9 9 869
NORTHEAST P.R.C. 534 5 5 534
FRANKLIN MEDICAL CTR./ INTENSIVE CARE 6 0 0 6
FRANKLIN MEDICAL CTR. / FEMALE CADRE (CMC) 38 0 0 38
FRANKLIN MEDICAL CTR./ MATERNITY UNIT 32 0 0 32
TOTAL FEMALE 3,749 68 59 3,758
TOTAL POPULATION 49,103 729 600 49,709

DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION AND CORRECTION
WEEKLY COUNT SHEET BY SECURITY LEVEL

MALE: LEVEL 3,4,5 SECURITY COUNT DATE: 2/27/2012

INSTITUTION BODY AWL (- OTC) TOTAL
FRANKLIN MEDICAL CTR. / INTENSIVE CARE 29 0 0 29
FRANKLIN MEDICAL CTR. (FPRC FACILITY) 468 10 1 477
CRC / CADRE 231 6 6 231
CRC/STO 31 0 0 31
CRC / RECEPTION 1,362 65 64 1,363
C.R.C. (M.H.U.) 100 1 0 101
LEBANON C.I. 2,315 13 11 2,317
LORAIN / CADRE 351 1 1 351
LORAIN / RECEPTION 1,055 56 55 1,056
MADISON C.1. 1,085 13 12 1,086
MACI YOUTHFUL OFFENDERS 56 0 0 56
MANSFIELD C.l. 2,039 28 23 2,044
ALLEN PC 160 0 0 160
OSP (YOUNGSTOWN) 438 0 0 438
ROSS C.I. 2,263 17 12 2,268
SOCF (LUCASVILLE) 1,297 6 4 1,299
SOCFR.T.U. 63 0 0 63
TOLEDO C.I. 1,497 25 13 1,509
TRUMBULL C.I. 1,060 22 9 1,073
WARREN C.I. 1,347 12 8 1,351
WARREN R.T.U. 49 0 0 49

TOTAL LEVELS 3,4,5 16,828 265 218 17,352





